
 

 

 Poverty Coalition of Union County 

Meeting Minutes 

Date: January 22, 2019 
Location: Common Heart, 116 Business Park Drive, Indian Trail, NC  28079  
Meeting Facilitated By: Melissa McKeown 
 
Attendees 

First & Last Name Agency Contact Information 

Melissa McKeown Community Shelter  Melissa.mckeown@unionshelter.org 

Mary Garceau David’s Backpacks for the 
Homeless 

davidsbackpacks@gmail.com 

Teresa Robinson Community Link; Coordinated 
Assessment Lead 

trobinson@communitylinknc.org 

Karis Manus Union County Community 
Action 

Karis.manus@uccainc.org 

Lillie Seels  Union County Community 
Action 

lseels@uccainc.org 

Lori Spruiell Union County Public Schools Lori.spruiell@ucps.k12.nc.us 

Kristen Armstrong Community Shelter Kristen.armstrong@unionshelter.org 

Kimberly Jenkins Head Start – Community 
Action 

kjenkins@uccainc.org 

Corey Tosses Common Heart Corey.tossas@commonheart.org 

Keith Adams Common Heart Keith.adams@commonheart.org 

Whitney Pawlowski Daymark Recovery wpawlowski@daymarkrecovery.org 

Daryl Oliver Safer Communities Ministry doliver@safercommunitiesministry.org 

Heather Gardner Safer Communities Ministry hgardner@safercommunitiesministry.org 

Sandra Clarke Community Shelter Sandra.clarke@unionshelter.org 

 

Mission, Vision and Values  

The Steering Committee presented the attached mission and vision statements along with a 

suggested name change to Poverty Coalition of Union County.     

   

Agency Reports 

 

Next Union County Partners meeting: February 13, 2019.  Location TBD.   

 

mailto:davidsbackpacks@gmail.com
mailto:Karis.manus@uccainc.org
mailto:lseels@uccainc.org
mailto:Lori.spruiell@ucps.k12.nc.us
mailto:Kristen.armstrong@unionshelter.org
mailto:kjenkins@uccainc.org
mailto:Corey.tossas@commonheart.org
mailto:Keith.adams@commonheart.org
mailto:wpawlowski@daymarkrecovery.org
mailto:doliver@safercommunitiesministry.org
mailto:hgardner@safercommunitiesministry.org
mailto:Sandra.clarke@unionshelter.org

